

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT NEPAL (MCA-NEPAL)

Provision of Safety and Security Services for MCA-Nepal Office REF: MCA-N/PM/CQS/005

ADDENDUM #1

22 November 2021

This Addendum No. 1 modifies respective portions of the **Provision of Safety and Security Services for MCA-Nepal Office (REF: MCA-N/PM/CQS/005)** issued on 27 October 2021. The changes, as indicated below, are effective on the date of issue of this Addendum.

Except as expressly amended by this Addendum, all other terms and conditions of the Request for Expressions of Interest (REOI) document remain unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

Pages/Paragraph	Amendments
Inclusion of a new	9A. Pre-Expression of Interest Meeting: MCA-Nepal will
Paragraph 9A "Pre-	conduct a Pre-Expression of Interest Meeting for clarifications
Expression of Interest	that the prospective Service Providers may have on 25 November
Meeting"	2021 starting at 10:00am (Nepal Standard Time) at MCA-Nepal
in the Letter of Invitation	office.
Requesting Expressions of	
Interest in this Request for	For logistic purposes, please confirm your interest to attend the
Expressions of Interest	PreExpression of Interest meeting to the email
(REOI)	MCANepalPA@Cardno.com and cc to procurement@mcanp.org at
	least one working day ahead of the above-mentioned date.
	The prospective Service Provider intending to participate in the pre-Expression of Interest meeting should indemnify MCA-Nepal against any life, health or hazard risk. In case, you need any assistance to find the office, you may call MCA-Nepal office in the phone number 01-4238353 / 01-4238392 (The costs of visit required to visit for the pre-bid meeting shall be borne by the bidder and shall not be compensated). All attendees have to strictly abide by Covid-19 health and safety protocols as stipulated by Government of Nepal by wearing a proper mask, gloves, face shield, sanitary spray and maintaining physical distance. Attendance is strongly advised for all prospective Service Providers or their representatives but is not mandatory.

Page No:2/Paragraph 9 of the REOI "Clarifications:".

"Any clarification on this REOI including the Terms of Reference should be sent via e-mail to MCANepalPA@cardno.com and cc to gokul.mishra@cardno.com, no later than 5.00pm Nepal Time (GMT+5.45) of 8 November 2021. MCA-Nepal will provide responses to all clarification requests by 5.00pm Nepal Time (GMT+5.45) on 12 November 2021. The response of MCA-Nepal on requests for clarifications will be uploaded in MCA-Nepal's website."

has been replaced by:

"Any clarification on this REOI including the Terms of Reference should be sent via e-mail to MCANepalPA@cardno.com and cc to gokul.mishra@cardno.com, no later than 12:00 noon Nepal Time (GMT+5.45) of 29 November 2021. MCA-Nepal will provide responses to all clarification requests on 1 December 2021. The response of MCA-Nepal on requests for clarifications will be uploaded in MCA-Nepal's website."

Page 2/ paragraph 11 of the RFO

"EoI Submission Procedure: Consultants are requested to submit their Expression of Interest (EoI)/Qualifications documents files in a single submission using the QUAL forms provided for this purpose in the Request for Expressions of Interest (REOI) documents. The name of the file of your submission must clearly indicate Consultant's_Name_Safety_Security. Complete application must be uploaded in electronic format (pdf) or word through the File Request Link (FRL):

https://www.dropbox.com/request/ilBUnbw5fK5gAQNarVuQ

by 15:00 hours (Kathmandu) on 22 November 2021. The provided FRL for uploading the Expressions of Interest will expire on the date and time of the deadline for submission, thus no late Qualifications documents will be received. Detailed procedure for submission is mentioned in Annex 1 of the REOI document. The submission through other means such as hard copy or email shall not be accepted."

has been replaced by

"EoI Submission Procedure: Consultants are requested to submit their Expression of Interest (EoI)/Qualifications documents files in a single submission using the QUAL forms provided for this purpose in the Request for Expressions of Interest (REOI) documents. The name of the file of your submission must clearly indicate Consultant's_Name_Safety_Security. Complete application must be uploaded in electronic format (pdf) or word through the File Request Link (FRL):

https://www.dropbox.com/request/ilBUnbw5fK5gAQNarVuQ

by **12:00 noon (Kathmandu time) on 6 December 2021**. The provided FRL for uploading the Expressions of Interest will expire on the date and time of the deadline for submission, thus no late Qualifications documents will be received. Detailed procedure for submission is mentioned in Annex 1 of the REOI document. The submission through other means such as hard copy or email shall not be accepted."